## BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF EXPRESSING	)	RESOLUTION NO. 92-1734
APPRECIATION TO LARRY BAUER FOR	Ď	
SERVICES RENDERED TO THE COUNCIL	Ć	Introduced by Presiding
OF THE METROPOLITAN SERVICE	j	Officer Jim Gardner
DISTRICT	ý	

WHEREAS, Larry Bauer served as the elected Council representative for District 2 of the Metropolitan Service District from January 1989 through August 31, 1992; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Bauer provided valuable service to the Metro Council and the citizens of the region as Co-Chair of the Bi-State Policy Advisory Committee; Vice-Chair of the Solid Waste Committee; member of the Intergovernmental Relations, Internal Affairs, Transportation & Planning, Regional Facilities, and Governmental Affairs Committees; and Council representative on the Special Districts Association of Oregon Board of Directors, Urban Growth Management Policy Advisory Committee, Water Resources Policy Advisory Committee, and Building Relocation Task Force; and

WHEREAS, Councilor Bauer provided valuable leadership in establishing the Bi-State Policy Advisory Committee as a credible forum for the regular consideration of issues of concern to the four-county region, including Clark County, Washington, and in raising awareness that our region transcends state lines in many matters including air and water quality, communications, and economic viability; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Council of the Metropolitan Service District expresses its appreciation to Larry Bauer for his service to the Council, Metro and the citizens of the region, and wishes him success in his future endeavors.

ADOPTED by the Council of the Metropolitan Service District this 22nd day of December, 1992.

Jim Gardner, Presiding Officer